PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZD Acquisition, LLC	04/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First American Real Estate Information Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 First American Way	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92707		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10804468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: gbranch@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Irvin E. Branch

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026125-000300US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Irvin E. Branch

Total Attachments: 4

source=026125-000300US_ZDA_to_FAREIS#page1.tif source=026125-000300US_ZDA_to_FAREIS#page2.tif source=026125-000300US_ZDA_to_FAREIS#page3.tif

PATENT 500847485 REEL: 022614 FRAME: 0133

1 \$40.00 1080

source=026125-000300US_ZDA_to_FAREIS#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022614 FRAME: 0134 Attorney Docket Nos.: 026125-000300US/000700US/001000US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZD Acquisition, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 1 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the United States patent and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, First American Real Estate Information Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, with offices at 1 First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707, wishes to acquire all Assignor's rights to and under the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents (and the right to sue for any past infringement), and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

PATENT REEL: 022614 FRAME: 0135

	ZD Acquisition, LLC
Date: 427/09	A.C.
Dutc.	Name: George S. Livermore Title: EUP
STATE OF California	
COUNTY OF Overge	
STATE OF California) ss. COUNTY OF OVER) On this 11 day of Manager of Acquisition, LLC, and who executed the above the same for the uses and purposes therein respectively.	1000 institution, and acknowledge that (5) he excedite
KIM M. TRO Commission # 1622962 Alerry Bubble - Cofficiente	1/ 11-0

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

(SEAL)

Orange County
My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2009

Assignment

Page 2

Attorney Docket Nos.: 026125-000300US/000700US/001000US

	First American Real Estate Information Services, Inc.
Date: 427/09	Nome: Od o a S Liveau do
	Name: George S. Livernore Title: EVP
STATE OF COLIDORIA)	
COUNTY OF Orange) ss.	
George S. Livermore, known	2009, personally appeared before me to me to be <u>EVP</u> of executed the above instrument, and acknowledge that apposes therein mentioned.
KIM M. TILO Commission # 1622952 Notary Public - California	Kim M. Tils
Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 19, 2009	Notary Public My Commission Expires

My Commission Expires

Assignment Attorney Docket Nos.: 026125-000300US/000700US/001000US

61813324 v1

(SEAL)

Page 3

Assignment Attorney Docket Nos.: 026125-000300US/000700US/001000US Page 4

EXHIBIT A

Patent No. Issue Date	Application No. Filing Date	Title
7,324,998 1-29-2008	10/804,468 03-18-2004	Document Search Methods And Systems
	10/876,250 6-23-2004	Evaluating The Relevance Of Documents And Systems And Methods Therefor
	10/997,760 11-23-2004	Pre-Request Title Searching Systems And Methods

PATENT REEL: 022614 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 04/29/2009